	······
F1500	2004683
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	400277887654
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/09/1501015017 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	10/03/130101301/ ***(8.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Wrong Form WIS-UNS74	
	FILED 2015 OCT 21 P 5: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE ALILAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	DRIDA
·	Oct 22 2015

8 MASON



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 12, 2015

EFE POTUROGLU, ESQ. 1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

SUBJECT: TURKISH-AMERICAN RELIGIOUS FOUNDATION INC. Ref. Number: W15000067574

We have received your document for TURKISH-AMERICAN RELIGIOUS FOUNDATION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a PROFIT CORPORATION, but your entity is a NON PROFIT CORPORATION. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

You may comply with this request via fax. Please fax correction(s) to the attention of the undersigned examiner at 850-245-6030.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Mason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00021572

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

,

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:____

Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

5

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Efe Poturoglu
Name of Person
Saltzman & Evinch, PLLC
Firm/Company
1050 K Street NW
Suite 1150
Address
Washington, DC 20001
City/State and Zip Code
epoturoglu@saltzmanevinch.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Efe Poturoglu	202	321-2830
	_at ()	
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:** Registration Section

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee &	□\$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
-	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
	LALDEADY SUGMITT	٤D)	Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Turkish-American Religious Foundation Inc,

1.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

(If name unava	ilable in Florida, ent	er alternate corporate	name adopte	d for the purpose of t	ransacting busin	ess in F	lorida)
2. New York			3 13-41	94912			
(State or cou	ntry under the law of	which it is incorporat	ted)	(FEI number,	if applicable)		
4. 10/16/2001			5				
([Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration,	, if other than pe	rpetual))
6							
(Date first cond	ucted affairs in Florid	a if prior to registration	n. See sections	617.1501 & 617.150.	2. F.S, to determ	ine pena	lty liability
7. 2525 Massach	usetts Avenue, NW,	Washington, DC 200	008				
···		(Princ	cipal office ad	dress)	· · · · ·		
8. To provide va	rious religious servic	es to Turkish and Mu d in home state or con	iiling address, Islim populati				
(Purpose(s) of c	orporation authorize	d in home state or co	untry to be ca	rried out in the state of	of Florida)	~2	
9. Name and stre	eet address of Flori	da registered agent	: (P.O. Box <u>]</u>	NOT acceptable)		ens oct	C
Name:	Mehmet Ulutas				SSE	21	1
Office Address:	8811 W. 34th Cour	t			E CF	υ	
	Hialeah		, Flor	ida <u>33018</u>	STALOR	പ്	$\mathbf{\bigcirc}$
		(City)			(Zip Code) T	ы Ч	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Withing	
(Registered agent's signature)	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

A. DIRECTORS

Yasar Colak Chairman:

2525 Massachusetts Avenue NW Address:

Washington, DC 20008

Hasan Mollaoglu Vice Chairman:

825 3rd Avenue #28 Address:

New York, NY 10022

Adem Sakarya Director:

825 3rd Avenue #28 / Address;

New York, NY 10022

Mustafa Tuncer

Director:	
711 Interchange Blvd	
Newark, DE 19711	
B. OFFICERS	SSET
President:	
2525 Massachusetts Avenue NW Address:	ORID ORID
Washington, DC 20008	> 0

Hasan Mollaoglu

825 3rd Ave #28 Address:

New York, NY 10022

Adem Sakarya Secretary:

Address: 825 3rd Ave #28 New York, NY 10022

Mustafa Tuncer

Treasurer:

711 Interchange Blvd, Newark, DE 19711 Address:

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. _____

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

ADDENDUM TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION (TURKISH-AMERICAN RELIGIOUS FOUNDATION INC.) FOR AUTHORIZAION TO <u>TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA</u>

1. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors (Continued)

B. Directors (Continued)

Director: Hasan Guclu

Address: 9704 Good Luck Road, Lanham, MD 20706

5 \sim 11 υ ល៉ Ψ

State of New York **{ SS: Department of State**

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of TURKISH-AMERICAN RELIGIOUS FOUNDATION was filed on 10/16/2001, as a Not-for-Profit Corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 25th day of September two thousand and fifteen.

Atuting Siardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State